

GENERAL AGREEMENT
ON TARIFFS AND
TRADE

ACCORD GENERAL SUR
LES TARIFS DOUANIERS
ET LE COMMERCE

RESTRICTED
LIMITED B

GATT/CP.3/SR.25/Corr.1
22 June 1949

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Contracting Parties

Third Session

CORRECTION TO THE SUMMARY RECORD OF THE TWENTY-FIFTH MEETING

Page 5, last paragraph, line 3

Mr. PANDO'S (Cuba) statement should read:

".... to leave the appointment of committees to the chairman, provided it were conditioned according to the formulae suggested by the French delegation; he would therefore support the French proposal as amended by Belgium, so as to relieve the chairman"

Page 7, delete paragraph 2 and substitute:

"Mr. COELHO (India) referred to references by previous speakers as to the desirability of formulating a set of informal rules for the guidance of the Chairman in the selection and procedure of the ad hoc committee. Mr. PERRY replied that on this point, the Working Party had not wished to anticipate a decision on para. 8 of their report but at this stage, the Contracting Parties might consider the point."

Page 8, first two lines should read:

"Mr. SHACKLE (United Kingdom) said that it seemed clear that there was a need for some provision for consultations under the remaining provisions of Article XII, as well as Articles XIV and XV,"

